RESOLUTION NO. ____-2019

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE USE OF A STANDARDIZED AGREEMENT WITH SMALL CELL PROVIDERS FOR THE DECOMMISSIONING OF STREETLIGHTS, WHICH CONTAINS THE REQUIREMENT THAT THE PROVIDERS ERECT AND MAINTAIN REPLACEMENT COMBINATION SMALL CELL STREETLIGHTS IN PLACE OF EXISTING STREETLIGHTS, AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT WITH ANY SMALL CELL PROVIDER WHICH IS AUTHORIZED TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE SAME MATERIAL TERMS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the use of a standardized agreement with small cell providers, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference, be and hereby is approved, and that the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the agreement with any small cell provider which is authorized to enter into an agreement with the same material terms, all at no cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

ATTEST:	MAYOR

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0635-19_EPT_X:\CASES\TRAFFIC\18-CC0865\LEG\00658005.DOC